

**GENERAL SUMMARY**

Project Name: PARIS BAQUETTE  
 Project ID: 1005-06  
 Scope: G.C  
 Date: 10-Aug-24



**BUILDING GSF** **3,000**

DIVISION NO.	DESCRIPTION	TOTAL DIV. COST	TOTAL DIV. COST (PER SF)
1000	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	\$ 36,450	\$ 12.15
6000	WOOD, PLASTIC & COMPOSITES	\$ 10,160	\$ 3.39
8000	OPENING	\$ 20,605	\$ 6.87
9000	FINISHES	\$ 94,672	\$ 31.56
10000	SPECIALITIES	\$ 16,081	\$ 5.36
10000	FURNISHES	\$ 51,408	\$ 17.14
22000	PLUMBING	\$ 61,615	\$ 20.54
23000	HVAC	\$ 147,865	\$ 49.29
26000	ELECTRICAL	\$ 78,746	\$ 26.25
<b>TOTAL TRADE COST</b>		<b>\$ 517,602</b>	<b>\$ 173</b>
<b>OVERHEAD AND PROFIT</b>	<b>15%</b>	<b>\$ 77,640</b>	<b>\$ 25.88</b>
INSURANCE	5%	\$ 25,880	\$ 8.63
CONTINGENCY	5%	\$ 25,880	\$ 8.63
TAX	9.5%	\$ 49,172	\$ 16.39
<b>SUGGESTED BID</b>		<b>\$ 696,174</b>	<b>\$ 232.06</b>

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: PARIS BAQUETTE  
 Project ID: 1005-06  
 Scope: G.C



Date: 10-Aug-24

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST	
<b>GENERAL REQUIREMENTS</b>														
1			Permits	LS	1	0%	1	\$ 44.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ -	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200	
2			Supervision and Coordination	LS	1	0%	1	\$ 280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ -	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000	
3			Travel & Hotel	LS	1	0%	1		\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	
4			Final Cleaning	LS	1	0%	1	\$ 65.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ -	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250	
5			Mobilization Costs	LS	1	0%	1	\$ 120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000	
6			Temporary Control & Facilities (portable & mobil mini)	LS	1	0%	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ -	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000	
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>													\$ 36,450	
<b>WOOD, PLASTIC &amp; COMPOSITES</b>														
<b>GYPAUM BOARD</b>														
7	A130	Plan Notes	One Layer of 5/8" Gypsum Board on Single Side	SF	4190									
8			No of Sheets (4x8)	EA	144	0%	144	\$ 0.38	\$ 53.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 16.48	\$ 36.83	\$ 5,305	
9			Tapping	LF	2095	10%	2305	\$ 0.01	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.39	\$ 901	
10			Mudding	LBS	218	10%	240	\$ 0.09	\$ 53.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.01	\$ 1,200	
			Screws	EA	6914	0%	6914	\$ 0.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.14	\$ 940	
			One Layer of 5/8" Moisture Resistant Gypsum Board on Single Side	SF	843				\$ 53.00					
11			No of Sheets (4x8)	EA	29	0%	29	\$ 0.38	\$ 53.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 20.80	\$ 41.15	\$ 1,193	
12			Tapping	LF	422	10%	464	\$ 0.01	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.39	\$ 181	
13			Mudding	LBS	44	10%	48	\$ 0.09	\$ 53.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.01	\$ 241	
14			Screws	EA	1391	0%	1391	\$ 0.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.14	\$ 189	
<b>TRIM</b>														
15	A2.0	Plan Notes	1" black trim for wall covering	LF	1.81	10%	2	\$ 0.04	\$ 53.00	\$ 1.91	\$ 2.95	\$ 4.86	\$ 10	
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>													\$ 10,160	
<b>OPENINGS</b>														
<b>DOORS</b>														
16			Door - Exterior Double Hinged Storefront Door Size: 6'-0"x8'-0"	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 17.88	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,376.76	\$ 3,576.00	\$ 4,952.76	\$ 4,953	
17			Door - Exterior Single Hinged Hollow Metal Door Size: 3'-6"x7'-0"	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 7.03	\$ 77.00	\$ 541.37	\$ 1,171.80	\$ 1,713.17	\$ 1,713	
18			Door - Exterior Single Hinged Storefront Door Size: 3'-0"x8'-0"	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 10.73	\$ 77.00	\$ 826.06	\$ 1,788.00	\$ 2,614.06	\$ 2,614	
19			Door - Interior Double Swing Hollow Metal Door Size: 3'-0"x7'-0"	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 7.03	\$ 77.00	\$ 541.37	\$ 1,171.80	\$ 1,713.17	\$ 1,713	
20			Door - Interior Single Hinged Solid Wood Door Size: 3'-0"x7'-0"	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 5.96	\$ 77.00	\$ 459.23	\$ 745.50	\$ 1,204.73	\$ 3,614.18	
<b>DOOR HARDWARE</b>														
21			HDW: STANDARD OFFICE DOOR LOCK; KICKPLATE: IVES 8400 12"H FINISH: 628 SATIN ALUMINUM	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 1.50	\$ 77.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 168.57	\$ 284.07	\$ 284	

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: PARIS BAQUETTE  
 Project ID: 1005-06  
 Scope: G.C



Date: 10-Aug-24

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST		
22	A110	Plan Notes	HDW: IVES 8200, FINISH: SATIN S/S SIZE: 3" X 12" KICKPLATE: IVES 8400 12"H FINISH: 628 SATIN ALUMINUM	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 1.35	\$ 77.00	\$ 103.95	\$ 159.48	\$ 263.43	\$ 263		
23			HDW: IVES 8305, FINISH: 628 SATIN ALUMINUM; KICKPLATE: IVES 8400 12"H FINISH: 628 SATIN ALUMINUM	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 1.30	\$ 77.00	\$ 100.10	\$ 138.94	\$ 239.04	\$ 239		
24			HDW: IVES 8305, FINISH: 628 SATIN ALUMINUM; KICKPLATE: IVES 8400 12"H FINISH: 628 SATIN ALUMINUM	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 1.30	\$ 77.00	\$ 100.10	\$ 138.94	\$ 239.04	\$ 239		
25			KICKPLATE: IVES 8400 12"H FINISH: 628 SATIN ALUMINUM	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 0.65	\$ 77.00	\$ 50.05	\$ 70.73	\$ 120.78	\$ 121		
26			HDW: IVES 8105 FINISH: 628 SATIN ALUMINUM	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.40	\$ 77.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 31.62	\$ 62.42	\$ 125		
			<b>WINDOWS</b>												
27			Window w/ tempered insulated glazing & Metal Frame w/ PT-3 Finish Size: 4'-0"x4'-5"	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 6.33	\$ 77.00	\$ 487.26	\$ 1,153.50	\$ 1,640.76	\$ 1,641		
28			Window w/ tempered insulated glazing & Metal Frame w/ PT-3 Finish Size: 4'-0"x8'-6"	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 11.90	\$ 77.00	\$ 916.30	\$ 2,169.20	\$ 3,085.50	\$ 3,086		
												<b>SUBTOTAL \$</b>	<b>20,605</b>		

**FINISHES**

DRYWALL													
29			Wall type-3, 13'H	LF	120.71	10%	133						
30			5" (20 GA) metal studs @ 16" o.c.	EA	100	0%	100	\$ 0.48	\$ 53.00	\$ 25.49	\$ 20.54	\$ 46.03	\$ 4,596
31			5" (20 GA) Top Metal Runner	EA	13	0%	13	\$ 0.37	\$ 53.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 15.80	\$ 35.41	\$ 470
32			5" (20 GA) Bottom Metal Runner	EA	13	0%	13	\$ 0.37	\$ 53.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 15.80	\$ 35.41	\$ 470
33			Sealant @ All Penetrations	LF	531	10%	584	\$ 0.01	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.84	\$ 492
34			Wall type-4, 13'H	LF	16.87	10%	19		\$ 53.00				
35			6 1/2" (20 GA) Metal Studs @ 16" o.c.	EA	14	0%	14	\$ 0.49	\$ 53.00	\$ 26.18	\$ 21.97	\$ 48.15	\$ 672
36			6 1/2" (20 GA) Top Metal Runner	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.38	\$ 53.00	\$ 20.14	\$ 16.90	\$ 37.04	\$ 69
37			6 1/2" (20 GA) Bottom Metal Runner	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.38	\$ 53.00	\$ 20.14	\$ 16.90	\$ 37.04	\$ 69
38			Sealant @ All Penetrations	LF	74	10%	82	\$ 0.01	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.84	\$ 69
39			Wall Type-7 Furring Wall, 13'H	LF	102.54	10%	113		\$ 53.00				
40			4" (20 GA) metal studs @ 16" o.c.	EA	85	0%	85	\$ 0.47	\$ 53.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 18.33	\$ 43.13	\$ 3,658
41			4" (20 GA) Top Metal Runner	EA	11	0%	11	\$ 0.36	\$ 53.00	\$ 19.08	\$ 14.10	\$ 33.18	\$ 374
42			4" (20 GA) Bottom Metal Runner	EA	11	0%	11	\$ 0.36	\$ 53.00	\$ 19.08	\$ 14.10	\$ 33.18	\$ 374
43			Sealant @ All Penetrations	LF	451	10%	496	\$ 0.01	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.84	\$ 418
44			Wall Type-8 Furring Wall, 13'H	LF	16.24	10%	18		\$ 53.00				
45			5" (20 GA) metal studs @ 16" o.c.	EA	13	0%	13	\$ 0.48	\$ 53.00	\$ 25.49	\$ 20.54	\$ 46.03	\$ 618
46			5" (20 GA) Top Metal Runner	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.37	\$ 53.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 15.80	\$ 35.41	\$ 63
47			5" (20 GA) Bottom Metal Runner	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.37	\$ 53.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 15.80	\$ 35.41	\$ 63
48			Sealant @ All Penetrations	LF	71	10%	79	\$ 0.01	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.84	\$ 66
49			Wall type-10 Low Wall, 4'H	LF	17.4	10%	19		\$ 53.00				
50			5" (20 GA) metal studs @ 16" o.c.	EA	14	0%	14	\$ 0.15	\$ 53.00	\$ 7.84	\$ 6.32	\$ 14.16	\$ 204

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: PARIS BAQUETTE  
 Project ID: 1005-06  
 Scope: G.C



Date: 10-Aug-24

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
51			5" (20 GA) Top Metal Runner	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.37	\$ 53.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 15.80	\$ 35.41	\$ 68
52			5" (20 GA) Bottom Metal Runner	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.37	\$ 53.00	\$ 19.61	\$ 15.80	\$ 35.41	\$ 68
53			Sealant @ All Penetrations	LF	77	10%	84	\$ 0.01	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.84	\$ 71
			<b>FLOORING</b>										
54			Flooring - TL-4 Penny Round Moasic Floor Tile Color: Solid Matte D311 Black 1"x1" Diameter, 10"x22" Mesh Mounted Sheet Size	SF	170	10%	187	\$ 0.09	\$ 78.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 11.94	\$ 18.57	\$ 3,473
55			Flooring - TL-5 Penny Round Moasic Floor Tile Color: DK28 Arctic WHI/BLK 1"x1" Diameter, 10"x22" Mesh Mounted Sheet Size	SF	252	10%	277	\$ 0.09	\$ 78.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 11.94	\$ 18.57	\$ 5,148
56			Flooring - TL-6 Penny Round Moasic Floor Tile Color: DK29 1"x1" Diameter, 10"x22" Mesh Mounted Sheet Size	SF	650	10%	715	\$ 0.09	\$ 78.00	\$ 6.63	\$ 12.68	\$ 19.31	\$ 13,807
57			Flooring - TL-7 Glazed Proclain Floor Tile Color: Boulder EW03 Size: 6"x24"	SF	265	10%	292	\$ 0.08	\$ 78.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 2.85	\$ 8.70	\$ 2,536
58			Flooring - TL-8 BOH Quarry Tile Color: Ashen Grey 0T03 Size: 6"x6"	SF	1225	10%	1348	\$ 0.08	\$ 78.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 5.40	\$ 11.25	\$ 15,159
			<b>BASE</b>										
59			Base - BA-1 MFR: By G.C. Material: Metal Base Product: COLD ROLLED BLACKENED STEEL Color: Black Finish: Matte Sealer	LF	169.22	10%	186	\$ 0.05	\$ 78.00	\$ 3.74	\$ 3.84	\$ 7.58	\$ 1,412
60			Base - BA-2 MFR: Daltile Material: Quarry Cove Base Product: Q3665 0Q96 Color: Ashen Grey 0T03 Finish: Matte	LF	313.37	10%	345	\$ 0.06	\$ 78.00	\$ 4.52	\$ 6.74	\$ 11.26	\$ 3,883
61			Base - BA-3 MFR: Daltile Material: Glazed Ceramic Tile Base Product: A3401 Color: Matte Black K711 [2] Finish: Matte	LF	59.67	10%	66	\$ 0.15	\$ 78.00	\$ 11.70	\$ 30.24	\$ 41.94	\$ 2,753
			<b>CEILING</b>										
62			5/8" Gyp. Ceiling <i>Assumed OR As per Owner Selection</i>	SF	1164	10%	1280						

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: PARIS BAQUETTE  
 Project ID: 1005-06  
 Scope: G.C



Date: 10-Aug-24

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOOR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST		
63	A110-A301	Plan Notes	No of Sheets (4x8)	EA	44	0%	44	\$ 0.54	\$ 53.00	\$ 28.83	\$ 20.80	\$ 49.63	\$ 2,184		
64			Tapping	LF	640	10%	704	\$ 0.01	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 0.02	\$ 0.39	\$ 275		
65			Mudding	LBS	67	10%	73	\$ 0.09	\$ 53.00	\$ 4.51	\$ 0.50	\$ 5.01	\$ 367		
66			Screws	EA	2113	0%	2113	\$ 0.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 0.03	\$ 0.14	\$ 287		
67			2x4 suspended lav-in Ceiling tile	SF	860	10%	946	\$ 0.04	\$ 53.00	\$ 1.91	\$ 4.21	\$ 6.12	\$ 5,788		
			<b>PAINT</b>												
68			Finish - FRP-1 MFR: Marlite Description: Fiber Glass Reinforced Panel Color: White #S100G Finish: Smooth Surface	SF	528	10%	581	\$ 0.04	\$ 78.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 2.68	\$ 5.41	\$ 3,143		
69			Finish - PT-1 MFR: Sherwin William Description: Paint Color: Extra White Finish: Eggshell	SF	338	10%	372	\$ 0.02	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.28	\$ 476		
70			Finish - PT-3 MFR: Sherwin William Description: Paint Color: Black of Night Finish: Eggshell	SF	174	10%	191	\$ 0.02	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.28	\$ 245		
71			Finish - TL-1 MFR: Marazzi Description: Wall Tile Color: Oxford White	SF	561	10%	617	\$ 0.08	\$ 78.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 2.99	\$ 8.84	\$ 5,455		
72	Finish - TL-2 MFR: Ceramic Tile Description: Wall Tile Color: Blue Finish: Semi-Gloss Size: 6"x6"	SF	103	10%	113	\$ 0.08	\$ 78.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 5.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,246				
73	Finish - TL-9 MFR: Dalite Description: Ceramic Tile Color: Arctic White 0190 Finish: Semi-Gloss Size: 4"x4"	SF	170	10%	187	\$ 0.08	\$ 78.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 5.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,057				
74	Finish - TL-10 MFR: Dalite Description: Prochain Tile Color: Cool Piazza QU24 Finish: Matte Size: 8"x8"	SF	123	10%	135	\$ 0.08	\$ 78.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 16.84	\$ 22.69	\$ 3,070				

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: PARIS BAQUETTE  
 Project ID: 1005-06  
 Scope: G.C



Date: 10-Aug-24

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOURL	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
75			Finish - WC-1 MFR: Koroseal Description: Vinyl Wall Covering Color: Nebbia	SF	281	10%	309	\$ 0.04	\$ 78.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 6.24	\$ 8.97	\$ 2,773
76			PT-1 Finish @ Ceiling MFR: Sherwin William Description: Paint Color: Extra White Finish: Eggshell	SF	710	10%	781	\$ 0.02	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.28	\$ 1,000
77			Paint - PT-1 Finish @ Open Ceiling MFR: Sherwin William Description: Paint Color: Extra White Finish: Eggshell	SF	892	10%	981	\$ 0.02	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.28	\$ 1,256
78			Soffit w/ PT-1 MFR: Sherwin William Description: Paint Color: Extra White Finish: Eggshell	SF	278	10%	306	\$ 0.02	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.28	\$ 391
79			Soffit w/ PT-3 MFR: Sherwin William Description: Paint Color: Black of Night Finish: Eggshell	SF	37	10%	41	\$ 0.02	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.28	\$ 52
80			Soffit w/ TL-2 Finish MFR: Ceramic Tile Description: Wall Tile Color: Blue Finish: Semi-Gloss Size: 6"x6"	SF	139	10%	153	\$ 0.08	\$ 78.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 5.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,682
81			WC-2 Finish MFR: Koroseal Description: Wall Covering Non Woven	SF	120	10%	132	\$ 0.04	\$ 78.00	\$ 2.73	\$ 6.24	\$ 8.97	\$ 1,184
82			Finish - 2" TR-2 Trim @ Wall MFR: EKENA Millwork Description: Painted PVC Flat Trim Color: PT-3 Painted Door paint - Size: 3-6"x7-0"	LF	39.36	10%	43	\$ 0.02	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.79	\$ 0.90	\$ 1.69	\$ 73
83			PT-3 Finish MFR: Sherwin William Description: Paint Color: Black of Night Finish: Eggshell	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 1.10	\$ 78.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 37.80	\$ 123.60	\$ 124

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: **PARIS BAQUETTE**  
 Project ID: **1005-06**  
 Scope: **G.C**



Date: **10-Aug-24**

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOURL	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
84			Door Paint - Size: 3'-0"x7'-0" PT-3 Finish MFR: Sherwin William Description: Paint Color: Black of Night Finish: Eggshell	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 0.92	\$ 78.00	\$ 71.76	\$ 33.56	\$ 105.32	\$ 105
85			Door paint - Size: 3'-0"x7'-0" PT-3 Finish MFR: Sherwin William Description: Paint Color: Black of Night Finish: Eggshell	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 0.92	\$ 78.00	\$ 71.76	\$ 33.56	\$ 105.32	\$ 316

**SUBTOTAL \$ 94,672**

**SPECIALTIES**

86	EQ100	Plan Notes	72" STAINLESS STEEL Worktable Middle Shelf	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 3.60	\$ 77.00	\$ 277.20	\$ 325.49	\$ 602.69	\$ 1,808
87			6" X 48" STAINLESS STEEL Wall Mounted Shelf	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 3.24	\$ 77.00	\$ 249.48	\$ 259.10	\$ 508.58	\$ 1,017
88			18" X 36" Wall Mount Shelf - GREEN	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 0.40	\$ 77.00	\$ 31.17	\$ 26.99	\$ 58.16	\$ 174
89			14" X 36" Wall Mount Shelf - GREEN	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 0.35	\$ 77.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 23.29	\$ 50.19	\$ 151
90			18" X 48" Wall Mount Shelf - CHROME	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.54	\$ 77.00	\$ 41.56	\$ 35.99	\$ 77.55	\$ 155
91			14" X 48" Wall Mount Shelf - CHROME	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.47	\$ 77.00	\$ 35.87	\$ 31.05	\$ 66.92	\$ 134
92			18" X 72" Wall Mount Shelf - CHROME	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.81	\$ 77.00	\$ 62.35	\$ 53.98	\$ 116.33	\$ 233
93			14" X 72" Wall Mount Shelf - CHROME	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.70	\$ 77.00	\$ 53.80	\$ 46.58	\$ 100.38	\$ 201
94			18" X 48" SHELF - CHROME	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.49	\$ 77.00	\$ 114.35	\$ 99.00	\$ 213.35	\$ 427
95			18" X 60" SHELF - CHROME	EA	6	0%	6	\$ 1.86	\$ 77.00	\$ 142.93	\$ 123.75	\$ 266.68	\$ 1,600
96			18" X 36" SHELF - GREEN	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 1.41	\$ 77.00	\$ 85.76	\$ 74.25	\$ 160.01	\$ 160
97			18" X 60" SHELF - GREEN	EA	6	0%	6	\$ 1.86	\$ 77.00	\$ 142.93	\$ 123.75	\$ 266.68	\$ 1,600
98			24" X 36" SHELF - GREEN	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 1.49	\$ 77.00	\$ 114.35	\$ 99.00	\$ 213.35	\$ 213
99			24" X 48" SHELF - GREEN	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 1.98	\$ 77.00	\$ 152.46	\$ 132.00	\$ 284.46	\$ 853
100			24" X 60" SHELF - GREEN	EA	6	0%	6	\$ 2.48	\$ 77.00	\$ 190.58	\$ 165.00	\$ 355.58	\$ 2,133
101			18" Stainless Steel Grab Bar	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.62	\$ 77.00	\$ 47.74	\$ 32.91	\$ 80.65	\$ 161
102	36" Stainless Steel Grab Bar	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.62	\$ 77.00	\$ 47.74	\$ 42.16	\$ 89.90	\$ 180		
103	42" Stainless Steel Grab Bar	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.62	\$ 77.00	\$ 47.74	\$ 46.35	\$ 94.09	\$ 188		
104	4" cutting board w/ L clip	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 0.35	\$ 77.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 45.97	\$ 72.92	\$ 73		
105	Kitchen Hood Size: 5'-6"x13'-0"	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 8.25	\$ 77.00	\$ 635.25	\$ 3,584.63	\$ 4,219.88	\$ 4,220		
106	Mirror Size: 24"x36"	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.15	\$ 77.00	\$ 88.55	\$ 111.00	\$ 199.55	\$ 399		

**SUBTOTAL \$ 16,081**

**FURNISHES**

107	A110	Plan Notes	2'-0" wide base Cabinets w/ PL-2 Finish w/ PL-1 Finish	LF	59.87	10%	66	\$ 1.22	\$ 77.00	\$ 93.94	\$ 137.38	\$ 231.32	\$ 15,234
108			2'-6" wide Countertop w/ 4" backsplash w/ CT-1 Finish	SF	233	10%	256	\$ 0.35	\$ 77.00	\$ 26.95	\$ 63.80	\$ 90.75	\$ 23,259
109			1'-0" wide Upper Cabinets w/ PL-1 Finish	LF	59.87	10%	66	\$ 1.03	\$ 77.00	\$ 79.31	\$ 116.80	\$ 196.11	\$ 12,915

**SUBTOTAL \$ 51,408**

**PLUMBING**

110			MOP Sink	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 4.75	\$ 103.00	\$ 489.25	\$ 505.00	\$ 994.25	\$ 994
-----	--	--	----------	----	---	----	---	---------	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------	--------

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: **PARIS BAQUETTE**  
 Project ID: **1005-06**  
 Scope: **G.C**



Date: **10-Aug-24**

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOUR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
111	P100, P101	Plan Notes	Prep Sink	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 4.90	\$ 103.00	\$ 504.70	\$ 654.00	\$ 1,158.70	\$ 1,159
112			Sanitary Bin	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.30	\$ 103.00	\$ 133.90	\$ 188.00	\$ 321.90	\$ 644
113			Sink w/ Faucet	EA	5	0%	5	\$ 4.91	\$ 103.00	\$ 505.73	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,040.73	\$ 5,204
114			Flush Tank	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 3.75	\$ 103.00	\$ 386.25	\$ 463.80	\$ 850.05	\$ 1,700
115			Flush Valve	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.31	\$ 103.00	\$ 134.93	\$ 93.12	\$ 228.05	\$ 456
116			Hand Dryer	EA	4	0%	4	\$ 0.95	\$ 103.00	\$ 97.85	\$ 185.21	\$ 283.06	\$ 1,132
117			Soap Dispenser	EA	5	0%	5	\$ 0.32	\$ 103.00	\$ 32.96	\$ 32.88	\$ 65.84	\$ 329
118			Toilet Paper Dispenser	EA	5	0%	5	\$ 0.45	\$ 103.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 45.63	\$ 91.98	\$ 460
119			Triple Sink w/ Faucet	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 4.75	\$ 103.00	\$ 489.25	\$ 591.63	\$ 1,080.88	\$ 1,081
120			Wall Mount Sink w/ Faucet	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 4.75	\$ 103.00	\$ 489.25	\$ 492.12	\$ 981.37	\$ 1,963
121			Water Closet	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 463.3	\$ 103.00	\$ 445.99	\$ 488.00	\$ 933.99	\$ 1,868
122			DROP-IN HAND SINK	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 4.50	\$ 103.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 505.00	\$ 968.50	\$ 969
123			DROP-IN DUMP SINK	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 4.65	\$ 103.00	\$ 478.95	\$ 461.30	\$ 940.25	\$ 940
124			2" sanitary pipe	LF	111	10%	122	\$ 0.11	\$ 103.00	\$ 10.92	\$ 3.30	\$ 14.22	\$ 1,736
125			3" sanitary pipe	LF	106	10%	117	\$ 0.13	\$ 103.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 4.95	\$ 17.83	\$ 2,078
126			1 1/4" Cold Water Pipe	LF	13.89	10%	15	\$ 0.13	\$ 103.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 362
127			1 1/4" Hot Water Pipe	LF	4.2	10%	5	\$ 0.13	\$ 103.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 23.70	\$ 109
128			1" D Cold Water Pipe	LF	70.54	10%	78	\$ 0.12	\$ 103.00	\$ 12.77	\$ 7.33	\$ 20.10	\$ 1,560
129			1/2" Cold Water Pipe	LF	129.16	10%	142	\$ 0.11	\$ 103.00	\$ 10.92	\$ 3.46	\$ 14.38	\$ 2,043
130			1/2" Hot Water Pipe	LF	83	10%	91	\$ 0.11	\$ 103.00	\$ 10.92	\$ 6.02	\$ 16.94	\$ 1,539
131			2" Vent pipe	LF	200	10%	220	\$ 0.17	\$ 103.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 18.63	\$ 35.63	\$ 7,855
132			3/4" Cold Water Pipe	LF	87.11	10%	96	\$ 0.11	\$ 103.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 6.03	\$ 17.36	\$ 1,663
133			3/4" Hot Water Pipe	LF	66.12	10%	73	\$ 0.11	\$ 103.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 6.02	\$ 17.35	\$ 1,262
134			3/4" Hot Water Return Pipe	LF	93	10%	102	\$ 0.11	\$ 103.00	\$ 11.33	\$ 6.02	\$ 17.35	\$ 1,774
135			4" Grease pipe	LF	53	10%	58	\$ 0.13	\$ 103.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 20.40	\$ 1,180
136			4" Sanitary Sewer pipe	LF	38	10%	42	\$ 0.13	\$ 103.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 6.60	\$ 20.40	\$ 853
137			BFP-1 Backflow Preventer	EA	10	0%	10	\$ 1.35	\$ 103.00	\$ 139.05	\$ 291.63	\$ 430.68	\$ 4,307
138			Check Valve	EA	4	0%	4	\$ 0.72	\$ 103.00	\$ 74.16	\$ 36.88	\$ 111.04	\$ 444
139			FD-1 Floor Drain	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.21	\$ 103.00	\$ 124.63	\$ 125.00	\$ 249.63	\$ 499
140			FD-2 Floor Drain	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 1.21	\$ 103.00	\$ 124.63	\$ 125.00	\$ 249.63	\$ 749
141			Floor Clean out	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.85	\$ 103.00	\$ 87.55	\$ 83.92	\$ 171.47	\$ 343
142			Gas Pipe	LF	100	10%	110	\$ 0.13	\$ 103.00	\$ 13.70	\$ 6.71	\$ 20.41	\$ 2,246
143			Gas Solenoid Valve	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 1.32	\$ 103.00	\$ 135.96	\$ 177.12	\$ 313.08	\$ 939
144			GI-1 Grease Interceptor Capacity: 439 LB Steel Grease Interceptor w/ Bronze Cleanout	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 8.25	\$ 103.00	\$ 849.75	\$ 2,086.00	\$ 2,935.75	\$ 2,936
145			Pressure Valve RP-1	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 1.63	\$ 103.00	\$ 167.89	\$ 111.32	\$ 279.21	\$ 279
146			Recirculation Pump Capacity: 4.0 GPM @ 10 Head Basis: Armstrong Astro Series	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 4.80	\$ 103.00	\$ 494.40	\$ 614.95	\$ 1,109.35	\$ 1,109



**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: **PARIS BAQUETTE**  
 Project ID: **1005-06**  
 Scope: **G.C**



Date: **10-Aug-24**

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOURL	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
147			WH-IET-1 Gas Water Heater Capacity: 50 Gal. Basis: AO Smith BTX-80	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 12.21	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,257.63	\$ 3,621.87	\$ 4,879.50	\$ 4,880
<b>SUBTOTAL \$ 61,615</b>													

**HVAC**

148			6" Dia Duct	LF	36.82	10%	41	\$ 0.23	\$ 100.00	\$ 22.61	\$ 9.10	\$ 31.71	\$ 1,284
149			8" Dia Duct	LF	32.04	10%	35	\$ 0.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 30.14	\$ 12.13	\$ 42.28	\$ 1,490
150			10" Dia Duct	LF	48.41	10%	53	\$ 0.38	\$ 100.00	\$ 37.68	\$ 15.17	\$ 52.85	\$ 2,814
151			12" Dia Duct	LF	101.54	10%	112	\$ 0.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 45.22	\$ 18.20	\$ 63.42	\$ 7,083
152			14" Dia Duct	LF	13.93	10%	15	\$ 0.53	\$ 100.00	\$ 32.75	\$ 21.23	\$ 73.99	\$ 1,134
153			18" Dia Duct	LF	23.62	10%	26	\$ 0.68	\$ 100.00	\$ 67.82	\$ 27.30	\$ 95.12	\$ 2,472
154			AC-1 Air Curtain Motor: 1.0.167 Basis: LVPS36-1UA-DB CFM: 900	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 5.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 1,587.00	\$ 1,587
155			Anul R102	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190
156			Duct Size: 10x12	LF	11.08	10%	12	\$ 0.53	\$ 100.00	\$ 52.80	\$ 22.32	\$ 75.12	\$ 916
157			Duct Size: 10x18	LF	3.72	10%	4	\$ 0.67	\$ 100.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 33.48	\$ 100.68	\$ 412
158			Duct Size: 12x12	LF	9.16	10%	10	\$ 0.58	\$ 100.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 26.78	\$ 84.38	\$ 850
159			Duct Size: 12x16	LF	13.51	10%	15	\$ 0.67	\$ 100.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 35.71	\$ 102.91	\$ 1,529
160			Duct Size: 14x18	LF	14.09	10%	15	\$ 0.77	\$ 100.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 46.87	\$ 123.67	\$ 1,917
161			Duct Size: 16x16	LF	8.93	10%	10	\$ 0.77	\$ 100.00	\$ 76.80	\$ 47.62	\$ 124.42	\$ 1,222
162			Duct Size: 18x18	LF	26.39	10%	29	\$ 0.86	\$ 100.00	\$ 86.40	\$ 60.26	\$ 146.66	\$ 4,258
163			Duct Size: 24x24	LF	0.38	10%	0	\$ 1.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.40	\$ 98.21	\$ 208.61	\$ 87
164			EF-A Exhaust Fan Model: Greenheck SP	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 2.54	\$ 100.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 338.90	\$ 592.90	\$ 1,779
165			KEF-1 20" Dia Hood Model: XXEW-137-S Total CFM: 2112	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 13.36	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,336.00	\$ 4,241.00	\$ 5,577.00	\$ 5,577
166			MAU-1	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 17.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,703.80	\$ 8,519.00	\$ 10,222.80	\$ 10,223
167	M100	Plan Notes	MFCL-1 Ductless Split Direct Expansion Wall Mounted Heat Pump Model: 40MAOB12B-3	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 6.35	\$ 100.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$ 2,339.00	\$ 2,339
168			MHP-1 Mini Heat Pump	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 6.12	\$ 100.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 1,902
169			PD2424 Perforated Ceiling Supply Diffuser	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 0.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 87.74	\$ 73.12	\$ 160.86	\$ 483
170			RC2424 Eggrate Grille	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 0.78	\$ 100.00	\$ 77.88	\$ 64.90	\$ 142.78	\$ 143
171			RP10 Supply Ceiling Diffuser	EA	5	0%	5	\$ 0.70	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.13	\$ 58.44	\$ 128.57	\$ 643

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: **PARIS BAQUETTE**  
 Project ID: **1005-06**  
 Scope: **G.C**



Date: **10-Aug-24**

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOURL	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
172			RTU-1 Rooftop Direct Expansion CFM: 3000	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 22.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,287.50	\$ 8,578.00	\$ 10,865.50	\$ 32,597
173			RTU-2 Rooftop Direct Expansion CFM: 4000	EA	4	0%	4	\$ 27.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 10,294.00	\$ 13,039.00	\$ 52,156
174			SC006 Supply Ceiling Plaque Diffuser	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 92.21	\$ 76.84	\$ 169.05	\$ 338
175			SCP08 Supply Ceiling Plaque Diffuser	EA	4	0%	4	\$ 0.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 92.21	\$ 76.84	\$ 169.05	\$ 676
176			SCP10 Supply Ceiling Plaque Diffuser	EA	4	0%	4	\$ 0.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 92.21	\$ 76.84	\$ 169.05	\$ 676
177			SCP12 Supply Ceiling Plaque Diffuser	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 92.21	\$ 76.84	\$ 169.05	\$ 338
178			SD4804 Diffuser Linear Slot Diffuser	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 1.12	\$ 100.00	\$ 111.74	\$ 93.12	\$ 204.86	\$ 615
179			Tank	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 6.24	\$ 100.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,824.00	\$ 2,824
180			Thermostat	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.45	\$ 100.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 175.19	\$ 320.19	\$ 640
181			XKC Control Model: XKC-CV-S-11-1-1-0 Type: FULL COLOR TOUCHSCREEN	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 2.75	\$ 100.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 1,673.00	\$ 1,673
												<b>SUBTOTAL \$ 147,865</b>	

**ELECTRICAL**

182			CT Meter	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 5.55	\$ 94.50	\$ 524.48	\$ 1,319.60	\$ 1,844.08	\$ 1,844
183			A Light 2x4 LED Recessed Troffer Lamp: 29.8W LED Model: LITHONIA 2GTL-4-40L-EZ1	EA	12	0%	12	\$ 1.90	\$ 94.50	\$ 180.02	\$ 238.12	\$ 418.14	\$ 5,018
184			A Panel Mounting Surface Volts: 208Y/20V 3P 4W Lugs Standard	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 4.25	\$ 94.50	\$ 401.63	\$ 688.00	\$ 1,089.63	\$ 1,090
185			AE Light 2x4 LED Recessed Troffer w/ Battery Backup Lamp: 29.8W LED Model: LITHONIA 2GTL-4-40L-EZ1-EL7L	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.90	\$ 94.50	\$ 180.02	\$ 238.12	\$ 418.14	\$ 836
186			B Panel Mounting Surface Volts: 208Y/20V 3P 4W Lugs Standard	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 4.25	\$ 94.50	\$ 401.63	\$ 688.00	\$ 1,089.63	\$ 1,090
187			Dimming Switch	EA	4	0%	4	\$ 1.09	\$ 94.50	\$ 103.14	\$ 36.38	\$ 139.52	\$ 558
188			Disconnect Switch	EA	17	0%	17	\$ 1.21	\$ 94.50	\$ 114.35	\$ 65.00	\$ 179.35	\$ 3,049
189			Durlex Receptacle	EA	47	0%	47	\$ 0.61	\$ 94.50	\$ 57.64	\$ 20.33	\$ 77.97	\$ 3,664.38
190			Durlex Receptacle Weatherproof	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.77	\$ 94.50	\$ 73.14	\$ 25.80	\$ 98.94	\$ 197.89

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: PARIS BAQUETTE  
 Project ID: 1005-06  
 Scope: G.C



Date: 10-Aug-24

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOURL	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST		
191	E-100, E-200	Plan Notes	Exhaust Fan	EA	17	0%	17	\$ 1.54	\$ 94.50	\$ 145.53	\$ 85.21	\$ 230.74	\$ 3,922.58		
192			GF Duplex Receptacle	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.76	\$ 94.50	\$ 72.01	\$ 25.40	\$ 97.41	\$ 194.82		
193			Home Run w/ Wire Ticks	EA	12	0%	12	\$ 1.15	\$ 94.50	\$ 108.68	\$ 40.68	\$ 149.36	\$ 1,792.26		
194			Junction Box	EA	4	0%	4	\$ 0.51	\$ 94.50	\$ 48.20	\$ 17.00	\$ 65.20	\$ 260.78		
195			MDP panel Mounting Surface Volts: 208Y/20V 3P 4W Luxs Standard	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 4.25	\$ 94.50	\$ 401.63	\$ 688.00	\$ 1,089.63	\$ 1,089.63		
196			Quadplex Receptacle	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 0.99	\$ 94.50	\$ 93.10	\$ 32.84	\$ 125.94	\$ 251.88		
197			R1 4" Recessed LED Downlight Model: K4CDSA3-MVD/CDCTR-2002-WHT-P	EA	38	0%	38	\$ 0.79	\$ 94.50	\$ 74.83	\$ 65.99	\$ 140.82	\$ 5,351.26		
198			R2 6" Recessed LED Downlight Model: K6CDSA3-MVD/CDCTR-3002-WHT-P	EA	11	0%	11	\$ 0.79	\$ 94.50	\$ 74.83	\$ 65.99	\$ 140.82	\$ 1,549.05		
199			S4 4" LED Strip Model: LITHONIA CSS-L48-AL03-MVLOT-40K-80CRI	EA	5	0%	5	\$ 0.85	\$ 94.50	\$ 80.34	\$ 70.85	\$ 151.19	\$ 755.97		
200			Special Receptacle	EA	1	0%	1	\$ 1.18	\$ 94.50	\$ 111.16	\$ 39.21	\$ 150.37	\$ 150.37		
201			Switch	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 0.55	\$ 94.50	\$ 52.16	\$ 18.40	\$ 70.56	\$ 212		
202			Switch - Integral Occupancy sensor	EA	6	0%	6	\$ 1.24	\$ 94.50	\$ 117.18	\$ 52.91	\$ 170.09	\$ 1,021		
203			T Emergency Lighting Unit Model: LITHONIA ELM2L-LED	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.48	\$ 94.50	\$ 139.71	\$ 123.20	\$ 262.91	\$ 526		
204			T1 6" RECESSED LED DOWNLIGHT Model: CED NATIONAL ACCOUNT, KLCSCD-NFL-930-1200-PW-JUNO TRAC-MASTER, BLACK	EA	51	0%	51	\$ 0.83	\$ 94.50	\$ 78.23	\$ 68.99	\$ 147.22	\$ 7,508.46		
205			Telephone / Data Combination Outlet WW1	EA	9	0%	9	\$ 0.52	\$ 94.50	\$ 48.90	\$ 17.25	\$ 66.15	\$ 595.38		
206			4" RECESSED LED WALLWASH Model: CDNPR-4RG-30X-WW/NIO25 CDNSIC-4LMRAT	EA	3	0%	3	\$ 0.94	\$ 94.50	\$ 89.22	\$ 78.68	\$ 167.90	\$ 503.71		
207			XC Combinaon Emergency Lighting Unit Model: LITHONIA LHQM-LED-R-HO	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.17	\$ 94.50	\$ 110.45	\$ 97.40	\$ 207.85	\$ 415.70		
208			XR Remote Lamp Head Model: LITHONIA ELA-QWP-1.0309-SD	EA	2	0%	2	\$ 1.52	\$ 94.50	\$ 143.36	\$ 137.91	\$ 281.27	\$ 562.53		
<b>ALLOWANCE</b>									\$ 94.50						
209			Allowance For Electrical Conduits, Wiring With Fittings & Other Related Work (3000 SF)	LS	1	0%	1	\$ 288.96	\$ 94.50	\$ 27,306.72	\$ 7,430.40	\$ 34,737.12	\$ 34,737		
<b>DISTRIBUTION WIRE</b>															
<b>LIGHTING</b>															

**DETAILED BREAKDOWN OF ITEMS**

Project Name: PARIS BAQUETTE  
 Project ID: 1005-06  
 Scope: G.C



Date: 10-Aug-24

SR #	Drawing #	Detail #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	WASTAGE	QUANTITY W/ WASTAGE	UNIT MANHOOR	HOURLY WAGE	LABOR COST	MAT. COST	UNIT COST	SUB COST
			1/2" EMT CONDUIT	LF	63	10%	69		\$ 50.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 49
			1/2" EMT CONDUIT	LF	1079	10%	1187		\$ 50.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 831
			#12 AWG WIRE (Romex)	LF	79	10%	87		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 2.12	\$ 184
			#14 AWG WIRE	LF	1150	10%	1265		\$ 50.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,910
			#12 NEUTRAL	LF	63	10%	69		\$ 50.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 1.62	\$ 112
			#14 NEUTRAL	LF	1079	10%	1187		\$ 50.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.12	\$ 1.62	\$ 1,923
			#12 GROUNDING	LF	20	10%	22		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2.15	\$ 47
			#14 GROUNDING	LF	100	10%	110		\$ 50.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.65	\$ 182
			<b>POWER</b>										
			1/2" EMT CONDUIT	LF	2810	10%	3091		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,728
			3/4" EMT CONDUIT	LF	122	10%	134		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 3.30	\$ 443
			1" EMT CONDUIT	LF	150	10%	165		\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 660
			#12 AWG WIRE	LF	3647.6	10%	4012		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.08	\$ 2.08	\$ 8,346
			#10 AWG WIRE	LF	266.2	10%	293		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 2.70	\$ 791
			#8 AWG WIRE	LF	402.6	10%	443		\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,461
			#6 AWG WIRE	LF	273.9	10%	301		\$ 50.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,431
			#4 AWG WIRE	LF	290.4	10%	319		\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,396
			#12 NEUTRAL	LF	2954.6	10%	3250		\$ 50.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 0.08	\$ 1.88	\$ 6,110
			#8 NEUTRAL	LF	134.2	10%	148		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 2.85	\$ 421
			#6 NEUTRAL	LF	91.3	10%	100		\$ 50.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 402
			#8 GROUNDING	LF	10	10%	11		\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 39
			#10 GROUNDING	LF	60	10%	66		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.75	\$ 182
			#12 GROUNDING	LF	500	10%	550		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,183
			<b>MAIN WIRE</b>										
			3-1/2" CONDUIT	LF	15	10%	17		\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 149
			2" CONDUIT	LF	30	10%	33		\$ 50.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 264
			#600 KCML WIRE	LF	45	10%	50		\$ 50.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,064
			#3/0 AWG WIRE	LF	90	10%	99		\$ 50.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,089
			600 KCML NEUTRAL	LF	15	10%	17		\$ 50.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 429
			#3/0 NEUTRAL	LF	30	10%	33		\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 14.50	\$ 479
			#1 GROUND	LF	10	10%	11		\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 44
			#6 GROUND	LF	20	10%	22		\$ 50.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 2.85	\$ 63
												\$ 41,407	
												<b>SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 78,746</b>
													\$ 517,602
											<b>OVERHEAD AND PROFIT</b>	15%	\$ 77,640
											<b>INSURANCE</b>	5%	\$ 25,880
											<b>CONTINGENCY</b>	5%	\$ 25,880
											<b>TAX</b>	9.5%	\$ 49,172
													<b>\$ 696,174</b>
													<b>SUGGESTED BID</b>